the Equity Shares and the Share Warrants in this preferential issue, none of the promoters, directors or key management personnel of the
Company intends to apply /subscribe to any Equity Shares and / or any Share Warrant.

(e)	 Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed

	 The allotment of the Equity Shares and the Share Warrants shall be completed within 15 days from the date of passing of these resolutions
by the shareholders provided that where the allotment of the Equity Shares and /or the Share Warrants is pending on account of pendency
of any approval for such allotment by any regulatory authority or the Central Government, the allotment shall be completed within a period
of 15 days from the date of such approval.

(f)	 Shareholding Pattern before and after the issue involved in the present resolution is as below:

Category
Code

Category of Shareholder Pre-issue
(As on

November 3, 2017)

Post-Issue of Equity
Shares and Allotment

of Warrants (without the
exercise of any Share

Warrants)

Post-Issue of Equity
Shares and Allotment of
Warrants (assuming the
exercise of all the Share

Warrants)
Pre-issue

Shares
held

% to Total
Holding

Post-Issue
Shares held

% to Total
Holding

Post-Issue
Shares held

% to
Total

Holding

(A) Promoters and Promoter Group
1 Indian Promoters (A) 7,765,452 28.13 8,515,452 30.04 10,040,452 33.61

(B) Public Shareholding
1 Institutions

(a) Mutual Funds / UTI/ Banks/ FIs 6,100,709 22.10 6,100,709 21.52 6,100,709 20.42
(b) Foreign Institutional Investors -- -- -- -- -- --
(c) Foreign Portfolio Investors 1,028,317 3.73 1,028,317 3.63 1,028,317 3.44
  Sub-Total (B1) 7,129,026 25.83 7,129,026 25.15 7,129,026 23.86
2 Non-institutions

(a) Bodies Corporate 1,054,032 3.82 1,054,032 3.72 1,054,032 3.53
(b) Individuals/ HUFs 4,930,606 17.86 4,930,606 17.39 4,930,606 16.50
(c) Foreign Corporate Bodies 5,564,949 20.16 5,564,949 19.63 5,564,949 18.63
(d) Non-Resident Indians 123,280 0.45 123,280 0.43 123,280 0.41
(e) Foreign Nationals -- -- -- -- -- --
(f) Directors 466,394 1.69 466,394 1.65 466,394 1.56
(g) Clearing Members 370,953 1.34 370,953 1.31 370,953 1.24
(h) NRIs on Non-Repatriation 50,151 0.18 50,151 0.18 50,151 0.17
(i) Trusts 145,958 0.53 145,958 0.51 145,958 0.49
  Sub-Total (B2) 12,706,323 46.04 12,706,323 44.82 12,706,323 42.53
  GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)(1)+(B)(2) 27,600,801 100.00 28,350,801 100.00 29,875,801 100.00

Notes:

(1)	 The Company has, concurrently with this Notice, sought the approval of the Members to make a preferential issue of Share Warrants,
which may be, at the option of the holders of the Share Warrants, convertible into Equity Shares. Based on the number of Share Warrants
issued and the number of Equity Shares issued upon exercise of such Share Warrants, the pre and post shareholding of equity shares of
the Company will change.

g)	 Present and future holding details of allottee(s), percentage of expanded capital to be held by them:

S.
No.

Name of the Proposed
Allottee(s)

Present Holding % to Pre-Issue